
2025 METRO EAST BOYS CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
May 20 & 22, 2025 at Two Rivers High School, Mendota Heights, MN 
 
Boys Teams: 
1. Hastings 153.5 
2. St. Thomas Academy 128.5 
2. Two Rivers 128.5 
4. Simley 95 
5. North HS 73 
6. Mahtomedi 69.5 
7. Tartan 23 
8. Hill-Murray 14 
8. South St. Paul 14 
 
Boys Varsity 100 Meters Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Lane Hoffman 11 Hastings 10.77a  
 2 Cole Zeien 12 Hastings 11.20a  
 3 Todd Rogalski 11 St. Thomas Academy 11.29a  
 4 Matthew Wagner 11 St. Thomas Academy 11.38a  
 5 Changa Burch 10 North HS 11.42a  
 6 Jasier Bailey 11 Simley 11.45a  
 6 Jerrod Jones 12 Simley 11.45a  
 8 La'Quan Stewart 11 Tartan 11.46a  
 9 Jeremiah Manley 12 North HS 11.47a  
 10 Ezo Lane 11 Hill-Murray 11.48a  
 11 Matthew Jelks 11 Hastings 11.49a  
 12 Caleb Sobboh 12 North HS 11.51a  
 13 Julian Rodriques 9 Simley 11.59a  
 14 Bryant Saloe 12 Tartan 11.65a  
 15 Nathan Nguyen 11 St. Thomas Academy 11.66a  
 16 Gavin Kruse 10 Mahtomedi 11.72a  
 17 Ericdarren Daafour 10 Mahtomedi 11.76a  
 18 Nolan Hochban 11 Mahtomedi 11.92a  
 19 Prince Butler 11 Tartan 12.01a  
 20 Ben Thrun 11 South St. Paul 12.02a  
 21 Ini Bankole 11 Two Rivers 12.03a  
 22 Collin Pederson 9 Two Rivers 12.11a  
 23 Sincere Casarez-McCampbel 11 South St. Paul 12.32a  
 24 Juan Melgar 10 Two Rivers 12.39a  
 25 Reid Jelks 12 South St. Paul 12.56a  
 
Boys Varsity 200 Meters Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Lane Hoffman 11 Hastings 21.67a  
 2 Sebastian Strauss 11 Hastings 22.00a  
 3 Gunner Hanstad 11 Hastings 22.33a  
 4 Isaiah Wilson 12 Simley 22.95a  
 5 Caleb Sobboh 12 North HS 23.11a  
 6 Terence Horton 10 North HS 23.18a  
 7 Matthew Wagner 11 St. Thomas Academy 23.42a  
 8 Jeremiah Manley 12 North HS 23.44a  
 9 Jasier Bailey 11 Simley 23.45a  
 10 David Ogungbe 12 St. Thomas Academy 23.81a  
 11 Charlie Crain 10 Two Rivers 23.86a  
 12 Logan Flaa 12 Tartan 24.09a  
 13 Grady Junge 10 St. Thomas Academy 24.27a  
 14 Julian Rodriques 9 Simley 24.31a  
 15 Gavin Kruse 10 Mahtomedi 24.35a  
 16 Anders Nelson 9 Mahtomedi 24.48a  

 17 Mikko Houge 11 Hill-Murray 24.60a  
 18 Stephon Reid 12 Two Rivers 24.78a  
 19 Demilade Adewuyi 12 Two Rivers 24.80a  
 20 Daniel Kelly 10 Hill-Murray 24.88a  
 21 Malik Hassan 11 Tartan 25.09a  
 22 Isaac Welch 10 Mahtomedi 25.66a  
 23 Amari Beyene 9 South St. Paul 26.12a  
 24 Daniel Fitzgerald-Rosa 11 South St. Paul 26.26a  
 Ezo Lane 11 Hill-Murray DNF  
 Pricee Cindrich 10 Tartan DNS  
 Adrian Ybarra 9 South St. Paul DNS  
 
Boys Varsity 400 Meters Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Sebastian Strauss 11 Hastings 48.09a  
 2 Gunner Hanstad 11 Hastings 49.30a  
 3 Johnathan Vickney 12 Hastings 51.16a  
 4 Luke Cierzan 12 St. Thomas Academy 52.42a  
 5 Jayon Reed 11 North HS 52.61a  
 6 Mikko Houge 11 Hill-Murray 53.36a  
 7 Gavin Maas 12 Mahtomedi 53.60a  
 8 Charlie Crain 10 Two Rivers 53.66a  
 9 Grady Junge 10 St. Thomas Academy 53.77a  
 9 Daniel Reimann 11 St. Thomas Academy 53.77a  
 11 Pricee Cindrich 10 Tartan 54.01a  
 12 Daniel Kelly 10 Hill-Murray 54.23a  
 13 Leo Knoll 11 Two Rivers 54.70a  
 14 Liban Van Leer 10 Simley 54.84a  
 15 Ethan Ekstrom 12 North HS 54.86a  
 16 Shawn Madigan 9 South St. Paul 55.26a  
 17 Jacob Crowe 9 Hill-Murray 55.62a  
 18 Shane Scyler 8 South St. Paul 55.88a  
 19 Ethan Lulloff 10 Tartan 56.00a  
 20 Justin Artema 10 Simley 56.05a  
 21 Kallen Johnson 9 Mahtomedi 56.14a  
 22 Leo Lopez 8 Two Rivers 57.15a  
 23 Abraham Gavi 11 Simley 57.34a  
 24 Hanniel N'Sougan 10 North HS 58.25a  
 25 Kaden Thurneau 12 Tartan 58.49a  
 26 Mathew Wolfsberger 10 Mahtomedi 1:00.92a  
 Adrian Ybarra 9 South St. Paul DNF  
 
Boys Varsity 800 Meters Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Grant English 11 St. Thomas Academy 1:56.52a  
 2 Marshall Wright 12 St. Thomas Academy 1:59.22a  
 3 Walton Joswiak 11 South St. Paul 1:59.25a  
 4 Evan Carion 12 Mahtomedi 1:59.70a  
 5 Niah Fernandes 11 Two Rivers 2:00.24a  
 6 Haakon Hanson 11 Two Rivers 2:00.73a  
 7 Riley Tillander 11 Two Rivers 2:02.54a  
 8 Parker Maas 9 Mahtomedi 2:06.75a  
 9 Aiden Reuter 11 Hastings 2:07.14a  
 10 Cole Wanek 11 Simley 2:09.14a  
 11 Alistair Schlaeger 9 St. Thomas Academy 2:09.80a  
 12 Nathan Price 11 Simley 2:11.02a  
 13 Beka Kumela 10 North HS 2:12.34a  



 14 Eli Wells 12 Simley 2:13.47a  
 15 Finn Cullen 11 Hastings 2:13.94a  
 16 Jack Herschbach 9 Mahtomedi 2:14.97a  
 17 David Tireman 10 Hastings 2:16.96a  
 18 Stephen Patrick 9 Hill-Murray 2:20.62a  
 19 Kaden Thurneau 12 Tartan 2:23.44a  
 20 Caleb Schlemmer 10 South St. Paul 2:23.70a  
 21 Zachary Davis 7 Hill-Murray 2:27.34a  
 22 Anders Mishler 9 North HS 2:35.35a  
 23 Frasier Eich 9 Hill-Murray 2:39.33a  
 24 Nathan LaMotte 9 South St. Paul 2:45.00a  
 Hugo Flores Carbajal 9 North HS DNS  
 
Boys Varsity 1600 Meters Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Max Molinaro 9 Two Rivers 4:29.50a  
 2 George Dahlager 11 Two Rivers 4:34.27a  
 3 Parker Maas 9 Mahtomedi 4:35.87a  
 4 Silas Bloom 12 Two Rivers 4:39.64a  
 5 Tristan Herbst 11 Hastings 4:42.28a  
 6 Matthew Johnson 12 Mahtomedi 4:43.22a  
 7 Aiden Reuter 11 Hastings 4:46.01a  
 8 Vincent Audette 12 St. Thomas Academy 4:50.93a  
 9 Parker Stoltz 11 Hastings 4:52.09a  
 10 Parker Cosgriff 11 St. Thomas Academy 5:01.79a  
 11 Luke Vipond 12 Mahtomedi 5:09.33a  
 12 Andrew Tuerk 10 Hill-Murray 5:10.14a  
 13 Leon Barbot 8 Simley 5:20.12a  
 14 Joseph Schmidt 9 Hill-Murray 5:27.67a  
 15 Champ Fang 10 Tartan 5:27.95a  
 16 Peter Fox 11 Tartan 5:27.99a  
 17 James Crutchfield 9 Tartan 5:28.23a  
 18 Adrian Treziok 11 North HS 5:38.74a  
 19 Alex Jimenez 10 South St. Paul 5:46.47a  
 20 Oscar Tot-Choc 12 South St. Paul 6:07.12a  
 21 Ryan Petersen 9 Hill-Murray 6:10.69a  
 Juan Chaman Tot 11 South St. Paul DNS  
 Taveris Chillis 10 North HS DNS  
 
Boys Varsity 3200 Meters Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Max Molinaro 9 Two Rivers 9:40.78a  
 2 Niklas Abrahamson 11 Simley 9:41.65a  
 3 George Dahlager 11 Two Rivers 9:56.85a  
 4 Silas Bloom 12 Two Rivers 10:08.35a  
 5 Tristan Herbst 11 Hastings 10:20.97a  
 6 Parker Stoltz 11 Hastings 10:25.98a  
 7 Medhin Gebre 12 Simley 10:28.79a  
 8 Matthew Johnson 12 Mahtomedi 10:33.91a  
 9 Cooper Bangerter 9 Simley 10:42.61a  
 10 William Carry 11 Hastings 10:55.00a  
 11 Caleb Schlemmer 10 South St. Paul 10:59.02a  
 12 Parker Cosgriff 11 St. Thomas Academy 11:00.33a  
 13 Charlie Taube 12 North HS 11:24.91a  
 14 Theo Strobel 12 North HS 11:31.15a  
 15 Mason Mahmood 9 Mahtomedi 11:41.77a  
 16 Andrew Tuerk 10 Hill-Murray 11:42.95a  
 17 Nolan Dock 10 Mahtomedi 12:00.75a  
 18 Nicholas Masilko 11 South St. Paul 12:47.17a  
 19 Jon Hall 8 South St. Paul 13:36.41a  
 

Boys Varsity 110m Hurdles Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Isaiah Wilson 12 Simley 14.53a  
 2 Harper Dickinson 12 North HS 14.95a  
 3 Kayden Greeley 11 St. Thomas Academy 15.90a  
 4 Lamont Michaels 11 Two Rivers 16.03a  
 5 Damian Fru 12 St. Thomas Academy 16.40a  
 6 Isaac Clark 12 Hastings 17.15a  
 7 Will Carey 11 St. Thomas Academy 17.29a  
 8 Beka Kumela 10 North HS 18.30a  
 9 Jose Rangel 11 Two Rivers 18.64a  
 10 Landon Johnson 11 Hastings 18.66a  
 11 Kumera Bekele 12 Two Rivers 18.97a  
 12 Brayden Thomsen 11 Hastings 19.52a  
 12 Antonyo Hoffman 12 Tartan 19.52a  
 14 Lemi Jada 11 Simley 19.62a  
 15 Zack Duerr 12 South St. Paul 21.62a  
 16 Connor Halverson 10 Hill-Murray 22.43a  
 Alexander Si 10 North HS DNS  
 
Boys Varsity 300m Hurdles Finals 
========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================== 
 1 Isaac Clark 12 Hastings 41.49a  
 2 Harper Dickinson 12 North HS 41.74a  
 3 Aaron Lindgren 12 Two Rivers 42.43a  
 4 Damien Smith 10 Tartan 42.74a  
 5 Kayden Greeley 11 St. Thomas Academy 43.03a  
 6 Damian Fru 12 St. Thomas Academy 43.59a  
 7 Anders Nelson 9 Mahtomedi 43.80a  
 8 Landon Johnson 11 Hastings 43.94a  
 9 Lamont Michaels 11 Two Rivers 44.09a  
 10 Beka Kumela 10 North HS 44.48a  
 11 Kumera Bekele 12 Two Rivers 44.63a  
 12 Aven Johnson 10 Hastings 44.83a  
 13 Will Carey 11 St. Thomas Academy 45.19a  
 14 Eliah McCormick 11 Mahtomedi 47.46a  
 15 Caleb Nyquist 9 Mahtomedi 49.66a  
 16 Reid Jelks 12 South St. Paul 49.77a  
 17 Jackson Schultz 11 South St. Paul 50.08a  
 18 Zack Duerr 12 South St. Paul 54.91a  
 Antonyo Hoffman 12 Tartan DNS  
 Connor Halverson 10 Hill-Murray DNS  
 Alexander Si 10 North HS DNS  
 
Boys Varsity 4x100m Relay Finals 
============================ 
 Team Time H# 
============================ 
 1 Simley 43.61a  
 1) Jasier Bailey 2) Julian Rodriques 
 3) Jerrod Jones 4) Isaiah Wilson 
 2 North HS 44.28a  
 1) Caleb Sobboh 2) Jeremiah Manley 
 3) Changa Burch 4) Terence Horton 
 3 Hastings 44.44a  
 1) Isaac Clark 2) Cole Zeien 
 3) Matthew Jelks 4) Richard Boyer 
 4 St. Thomas Academy 44.66a  
 1) Matthew Wagner 2) David Ogungbe 
 3) Samuel McNellis 4) Todd Rogalski 
 5 Tartan 45.34a  



 1) La'Quan Stewart 2) Bryant Saloe 
 3) Aiden Hausken 4) Prince Butler 
 6 Two Rivers 46.21a  
 1) Adam Hauth 2) Demilade Adewuyi 
 3) Ini Bankole 4) Stephon Reid 
 7 Mahtomedi 47.37a  
 1) Ericdarren Daafour 2) Isaac Optiz 
 3) Nolan Hochban 4) Isaac Welch 
 South St. Paul DQ  
 1) Reid Jelks 2) Ben Thrun 
 3) Lachlan Aune 4) Sincere Casarez-McCampbell 
 
Boys Varsity 4x200m Relay Finals 
============================ 
 Team Time H# 
============================ 
 1 Hastings 1:30.10a  
 1) Matthew Jelks 2) Johnathan Vickney 
 3) Cole Zeien 4) Lane Hoffman 
 2 North HS 1:34.10a  
 1) Terence Horton 2) Changa Burch 
 3) Jayon Reed 4) James Hines 
 3 Tartan 1:34.16a  
 1) La'Quan Stewart 2) Logan Flaa 
 3) Aiden Hausken 4) Damien Smith 
 4 Two Rivers 1:34.37a  
 1) Aaron Lindgren 2) Leo Knoll 
 3) Charlie Crain 4) Stephon Reid 
 5 St. Thomas Academy 1:36.42a  
 1) Samuel McNellis 2) Damian Fru 
 3) Alistair Schlaeger 4) David Ogungbe 
 6 Simley 1:36.84a  
 1) Tyree Perry 2) Marcellus Jefferson 
 3) Leon Jones 4) Jaydon Rouse 
 7 Mahtomedi 1:39.00a  
 1) Anders Nelson 2) Nolan Hochban 
 3) Kallen Johnson 4) Isaac Optiz 
 South St. Paul DQ  
 1) Ben Thrun 2) Shawn Madigan 
 3) Walton Joswiak 4) Lachlan Aune 
 
Boys Varsity 4x400m Relay Finals 
============================ 
 Team Time H# 
============================ 
 1 Hastings 3:24.19a  
 1) Aven Johnson 2) Gunner Hanstad 
 3) Johnathan Vickney 4) Sebastian Strauss 
 2 St. Thomas Academy 3:31.86a  
 1) Kayden Greeley 2) Grady Junge 
 3) Luke Cierzan 4) Grant English 
 3 Two Rivers 3:34.82a  
 1) Aaron Lindgren 2) Haakon Hanson 
 3) Riley Tillander 4) Leo Knoll 
 4 Mahtomedi 3:35.97a  
 1) Ericdarren Daafour 2) Gavin Maas 
 3) Evan Carion 4) Kallen Johnson 
 5 South St. Paul 3:45.36a  
 1) Shawn Madigan 2) Walton Joswiak 
 3) Lachlan Aune 4) Adrian Ybarra 
 6 North HS 3:50.79a  
 1) Hanniel N'Sougan 2) Ethan Ekstrom 
 3) Jayon Reed 4) Mi'shon Allen 
 7 Simley 3:54.90a  
 1) Liban Van Leer 2) Abraham Gavi 

 3) Hunter Johnson 4) Nathan Price 
 Hill-Murray DNS  
 1) Mikko Houge 2) Daniel Kelly 
 3) Jacob Crowe 4) Ezo Lane 
 Tartan DNS  
 1) Logan Flaa 2) Aiden Hausken 
 3) Damien Smith 4) Pricee Cindrich 
 
Boys Varsity 4x800m Relay Finals 
============================ 
 Team Time H# 
============================ 
 1 Two Rivers 8:25.22a  
 1) Haakon Hanson 2) Quinn Keyes 
 3) Riley Tillander 4) Niah Fernandes 
 2 St. Thomas Academy 8:50.52a  
 1) Alistair Schlaeger 2) John Parkos 
 3) Mason Pfannenstein 4) Marshall Wright 
 3 Hastings 8:53.45a  
 1) Finn Cullen 2) David Tireman 
 3) Gabriel Peterson 4) William Carry 
 4 Mahtomedi 9:02.79a  
 1) Luke Vipond 2) Caleb Nyquist 
 3) Jack Herschbach 4) Roman Smoley 
 5 Simley 9:22.33a  
 1) Eli Wells 2) Amanuel Tadesse 
 3) Dylan Pease 4) Jackson Baars 
 6 Tartan 9:35.13a  
 1) Champ Fang 2) Ethan Lulloff 
 3) Peter Fox 4) Kaden Thurneau 
 7 Hill-Murray 9:40.77a  
 1) Stephen Patrick 2) Zachary Davis 
 3) Frasier Eich 4) Joseph Schmidt 
 8 North HS 10:16.74a  
 1) Charlie Taube 2) Theo Strobel 
 3) Hugo Flores Carbajal 4) Yued Orozco Garcia 
 9 South St. Paul 10:55.31a  
 1) Juan Chaman Tot 2) Oscar Tot-Choc 
 3) Nicholas Masilko 4) Nathan LaMotte 
 
Boys Varsity Shot Put Finals 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
=========================== 
 1 Lukas Foss 12 Hastings 48-4  
 2 Caleb Koury 12 Two Rivers 48-1  
 3 Birk Zeleny 11 St. Thomas Academy 46-3  
 4 Isaac Shannon 12 Simley 44-6.50  
 5 Carter Garland 12 Two Rivers 44-5  
 6 Gavin Skalicky 11 South St. Paul 44-0  
 7 Jacob Reuter 12 Hastings 43-4  
 8 Adam Miller 11 South St. Paul 42-8  
 9 Magnus Mehlhoff 11 St. Thomas Academy 40-8  
 
Boys Varsity Shot Put Prelims 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
=========================== 
 1 Lukas Foss 12 Hastings 48-4  
 2 Birk Zeleny 11 St. Thomas Academy 45-1  
 3 Caleb Koury 12 Two Rivers 44-9  
 4 Isaac Shannon 12 Simley 44-6.50  
 5 Carter Garland 12 Two Rivers 44-5  
 6 Gavin Skalicky 11 South St. Paul 44-0  
 7 Jacob Reuter 12 Hastings 43-4  



 8 Adam Miller 11 South St. Paul 42-2  
 9 Magnus Mehlhoff 11 St. Thomas Academy 40-8  
 10 Luis Fierro Gutierrez 10 Simley 40-5  
 11 Thomas Bengtson 11 Mahtomedi 40-3.50  
 12 Landon Miska 11 Hastings 38-11.50  
 13 Julian Martinez 10 Tartan 38-4  
 14 Andrew Nelson 11 St. Thomas Academy 38-1.50  
 15 Axel Klemme 9 Two Rivers 37-4.50  
 16 Adam Voegele 12 Mahtomedi 36-4  
 17 Gracious Tasha 11 Simley 35-1  
 18 Henry Graetzer 10 Mahtomedi 34-10.50  
 19 Jayden Scholten 11 South St. Paul 34-0.50  
 20 Zachary Budde 11 Hill-Murray 33-6.50  
 21 Jomi Diji 9 Hill-Murray 33-2  
 22 Vincent Chaney 11 Hill-Murray 33-1  
 23 Ikechi Ubani 11 Tartan 32-0  
 24 Thomas Kubick 12 North HS 31-4.50  
 25 Everett Kuhn 10 North HS 29-2  
 26 Delsin Cilley 11 Tartan 27-9  
 27 Anders Mishler 9 North HS 24-11  
 
Boys Varsity Discus Finals 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
=========================== 
 1 Caleb Koury 12 Two Rivers 141-6  
 2 Lukas Foss 12 Hastings 139-1  
 3 David Rice 11 Two Rivers 135-5  
 4 Jacob Reuter 12 Hastings 130-3  
 5 Birk Zeleny 11 St. Thomas Academy 122-3  
 6 Isaac Shannon 12 Simley 120-1  
 7 Magnus Mehlhoff 11 St. Thomas Academy 119-7  
 8 Carter Garland 12 Two Rivers 119-6  
 9 Gavin Skalicky 11 South St. Paul 119-4  
 
Boys Varsity Discus Prelims 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
=========================== 
 1 Caleb Koury 12 Two Rivers 138-5  
 2 David Rice 11 Two Rivers 135-5  
 3 Jacob Reuter 12 Hastings 130-3  
 4 Isaac Shannon 12 Simley 120-1  
 5 Magnus Mehlhoff 11 St. Thomas Academy 119-7  
 6 Gavin Skalicky 11 South St. Paul 119-4  
 7 Carter Garland 12 Two Rivers 116-4  
 8 Lukas Foss 12 Hastings 115-8  
 9 Birk Zeleny 11 St. Thomas Academy 113-2  
 10 Chace Hallin 11 Mahtomedi 110-11  
 11 Landon Miska 11 Hastings 107-4  
 11 Kristian Cercioglu 11 St. Thomas Academy 107-4  
 13 Adam Miller 11 South St. Paul 106-8  
 14 Adam Voegele 12 Mahtomedi 106-6  
 15 Vincent Chaney 11 Hill-Murray 106-4  
 16 Henry Graetzer 10 Mahtomedi 103-5  
 17 Delsin Cilley 11 Tartan 97-5  
 18 Colton Fischbach 10 Hill-Murray 90-1  
 19 Ikechi Ubani 11 Tartan 86-1  
 20 Luis Fierro Gutierrez 10 Simley 82-11  
 21 Everett Kuhn 10 North HS 78-2  
 22 Jomi Diji 9 Hill-Murray 76-0  
 23 Gracious Tasha 11 Simley 68-0  
 24 Joshua Burkett 10 North HS .50  
 Julian Martinez 10 Tartan DNS  
 Nick Dwelle 11 South St. Paul ND  

 Thomas Kubick 12 North HS ND  
 
Boys Varsity High Jump Finals 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
=========================== 
 1 Andrew Russell 11 Mahtomedi 6-4  
 2 Eliah McCormick 11 Mahtomedi 6-2  
 3 Duke King 11 North HS 6-2  
 4 George Anderson 11 St. Thomas Academy 6-0  
 5 Jaylen Goergen 11 Tartan 6-0  
 6 Jasier Bailey 11 Simley 6-0  
 7 Alexander Hotovec 9 Mahtomedi 5-6  
 7 Landon Miska 11 Hastings 5-6  
 9 Malik Hassan 11 Tartan 5-6  
 10 Mi'shon Allen 9 North HS 5-6  
 11 Sincere Casarez-McCampbell 11 South St. Paul 5-6  
 11 Lamont Michaels 11 Two Rivers 5-6  
 11 Tyrese Dyrdahl 9 North HS 5-6  
 11 Todd Rogalski 11 St. Thomas Academy 5-6  
 15 Kaynen Zein 11 Simley 5-4  
 15 Cooper Nelson 8 Hastings 5-4  
 Connor Halverson 10 Hill-Murray NH  
 Ryder Ashcraft 11 Hastings NH  
 Tyree Perry 9 Simley NH  
 Shawn Madigan 9 South St. Paul NH  
 Dylan Kelly 10 St. Thomas Academy DNS  
 Jayden Kinsel Arredondo 11 Two Rivers NH  
 Amari Beyene 9 South St. Paul NH  
 Adam Hauth 10 Two Rivers NH  
 Prince Butler 11 Tartan NH  
 
Boys Varsity Pole Vault Finals 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
=========================== 
 1 Logan Fotsch 10 St. Thomas Academy 12-6  
 1 Ryan Best 10 Hill-Murray 12-6  
 3 James Hines 10 North HS 10-6  
 4 Evan Miller 11 Mahtomedi 10-6  
 5 Marco Guadalajara 8 Two Rivers 10-0  
 6 Owen Eigen 11 Mahtomedi 9-6  
 7 Harrison Meyer 11 St. Thomas Academy 9-0  
 7 Charles Rychlicki 12 Two Rivers 9-0  
 9 Cole Ebeling 10 Hastings 9-0  
 10 Aidan Carlson 11 Mahtomedi 8-6  
 10 Aviss Vang 10 North HS 8-6  
 10 Jakob Schafer 11 North HS 8-6  
 10 Sampson Kowal 10 Simley 8-6  
 14 Alexander Culp 9 Hastings 8-0  
 14 Aquiliano Bungue-Perez 9 Simley 8-0  
 14 Peter Schneeman 10 St. Thomas Academy 8-0  
 Abel Fickak 10 South St. Paul DNS  
 Conner Falzone 10 South St. Paul DNS  
 Max Proulx 10 Hill-Murray NH  
 
Boys Varsity Long Jump Finals 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
=========================== 
 1 Isaiah Wilson 12 Simley 21-8  
 2 Ericdarren Daafour 10 Mahtomedi 21-1  
 3 Tavon Franklin 11 Simley 21-0  
 4 Todd Rogalski 11 St. Thomas Academy 20-6.25  
 5 Caleb Sobboh 12 North HS 20-0.75  



 6 Jerrod Jones 12 Simley 19-11.75  
 7 George Anderson 11 St. Thomas Academy 19-10.75  
 8 Demilade Adewuyi 12 Two Rivers 19-10.25  
 9 Changa Burch 10 North HS 19-9.25  
 
Boys Varsity Long Jump Prelims 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
=========================== 
 1 Tavon Franklin 11 Simley 21-0  
 2 Ericdarren Daafour 10 Mahtomedi 20-6.25  
 2 Todd Rogalski 11 St. Thomas Academy 20-6.25  
 4 Isaiah Wilson 12 Simley 20-2.75  
 5 Jerrod Jones 12 Simley 19-11.75  
 6 Caleb Sobboh 12 North HS 19-11.50  
 7 George Anderson 11 St. Thomas Academy 19-10.50  
 8 Changa Burch 10 North HS 19-9.25  
 9 Demilade Adewuyi 12 Two Rivers 19-6.25  
 10 Bo Bo 9 Tartan 19-0.50  
 11 Andrew Russell 11 Mahtomedi 18-9.75  
 12 Stephon Reid 12 Two Rivers 18-8  
 13 Landon Johnson 11 Hastings 18-3.50  
 14 Thomas Ignagni 10 Hill-Murray 18-1  
 15 Terence Horton 10 North HS 17-11.50  
 16 Samuel McNellis 10 St. Thomas Academy 17-5.25  
 17 Bryant Saloe 12 Tartan 17-4.75  
 18 Roman Smoley 9 Mahtomedi 17-1  
 19 Shane Scyler 8 South St. Paul 17-0.50  
 20 Sam Newton 10 Hill-Murray 16-8.25  
 21 Leo Lopez 8 Two Rivers 16-2  
 22 Max Proulx 10 Hill-Murray 14-8.50  
 Reid Jelks 12 South St. Paul ND  
 Aidan Cullen 12 Hastings ND  
 Damien Smith 10 Tartan ND  
 

Boys Varsity Triple Jump Finals 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
=========================== 
 1 Tavon Franklin 11 Simley 43-10  
 2 Damian Fru 12 St. Thomas Academy 42-9.25  
 3 Jerrod Jones 12 Simley 41-6  
 4 David Ogungbe 12 St. Thomas Academy 41-5.25  
 5 Demilade Adewuyi 12 Two Rivers 41-0.25  
 6 Ethan Ekstrom 12 North HS 40-0  
 7 Isaac Clark 12 Hastings 39-3.75  
 8 Todd Carroll 12 North HS 38-9.75  
 9 Ethan Berglund 11 Mahtomedi 38-7.50  
 
Boys Varsity Triple Jump Prelims 
=========================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
=========================== 
 1 Tavon Franklin 11 Simley 43-10  
 2 Damian Fru 12 St. Thomas Academy 42-9.25  
 3 Jerrod Jones 12 Simley 41-6  
 4 David Ogungbe 12 St. Thomas Academy 41-5.25  
 5 Demilade Adewuyi 12 Two Rivers 41-0.25  
 6 Ethan Ekstrom 12 North HS 40-0  
 7 Isaac Clark 12 Hastings 39-3.75  
 8 Todd Carroll 12 North HS 38-9.75  
 9 Ethan Berglund 11 Mahtomedi 38-3.50  
 10 Logan Flaa 12 Tartan 38-0.50  
 11 Dylan Kelly 10 St. Thomas Academy 37-0  
 12 Ryder Ashcraft 11 Hastings 36-11  
 13 Leo Lopez 8 Two Rivers 36-4  
 14 Kallen Johnson 9 Mahtomedi 35-4  
 15 Owen Eigen 11 Mahtomedi 35-2.50  
 16 Jackson Schultz 11 South St. Paul 34-10  
 17 Ezo Lane 11 Hill-Murray 34-1.75  
 18 Henry Misenor 10 Hill-Murray 33-5.75  
 19 Jaydon Rouse 11 Simley 33-0.25  
 20 Benjamin Cook 10 Tartan 30-2.50  
 Conner Falzone 10 South St. Paul DNS  
 Aidan Cullen 12 Hastings ND  
 Isaiah Harper 10 North HS DNS 

 
 


